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1 370,000,199 21.589 370,000,199 21.589

Best Effort 113,020,000 6.594 277,020,000 16.163

483,020,199 28.183 647,020,199 37.752

2 166,400,000 9.709 166,400,000 9.709

649,420,199 37.892 813,420,199 47.461

3 286,520,000 16.718 122,520,000 7.149
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1. 370,000,199 Asset Managers (China) Fund Co., Ltd.
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( )  ( ) ( ) ( )

17,967 16,398 16,038 29,738

(2,678) (6,453) 843 4,266

/ (18,463) (78,596) (37,157) (18,237)

— — — —

166,214 79,933 90,950 78,095

129,948 63,712 28,667 28,206

156,046 74,881 64,464 65,736
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31.1% 14.3%

16,800,000
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78,600,000  
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2.1

0.265
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  %

(i) 0.2150 23.3

(ii)

0.2144 23.6

(iii)

0.2303 15.1

(iv)

0.0773 242.8

(v) 0.265 —
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: www.hkex.com.hk

0.151 0.141 0.144
0.188 0.146 0.188
0.195 0.177 0.184
0.184 0.135 0.138
0.140 0.135 0.139
0.156 0.135 0.141
0.208 0.132 0.183
0.255 0.188 0.242
0.250 0.232 0.242
0.245 0.197 0.197

0.210 0.189 0.190
0.260 0.180 0.228

1 0.255 0.196 0.243
2 0.290 0.233 0.290

0.270 0.260 0.265

: www.hkex.com.hk

1.

2.
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0.265

0.260 1.9%
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100.8%

 1 2

3

0.233 0.290

0.29 0.215
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( ( ( (%) (%)

) ) ) (  1) (  2)

4,140,000 0 544,175 0.0318 0.0700

24,684,000 48,041 6,807,102 0.3972 0.8750

10,552,000 0 3,377,408 0.1971 0.4342

7,508,600 0 972,211 0.0567 0.1250

1,230,000 0 252,289 0.0147 0.0324

9,996,000 0 1,477,186 0.0862 0.1899

 (  3) 11,910,004 0 3,273,653 0.1910 0.4208

143,354,115 1,560,000 15,762,034 0.9197 2.0261

7,760,000 327,757 2,152,662 0.1256 0.2767

14,552,000 0 1,996,483 0.1165 0.2566

34,040,000 80,000 2,645,671 0.1544 0.3401

35,760,000 0 6,748,557 0.3938 0.8675

4 64,676,284 0 7,346,493 0.4286 0.9444

5 78,692,966 0 9,753,075 0.5691 1.2537

81,414,295 6,064,000 28,627,387 1.6703 3.6799

 www.hkex.com.hk
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Best Effort
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 0.42% 0.17%  5.98%

(i) 0.397%
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Long Chart Investments Limited Long Chart
Long Chart

0.1687 Long Chart 41,480,000
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828,870,864 0.0773
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/ ( )

(%) (%)

(  1)

305 0.03155 0.08 (60.56%) (9.73%)

660 0.47 0.41 14.63% (11.32%)

32 4.083 6.75 (39.51%) (42.00%)

(  2)

142 2.20 3.25 (32.31%) (47.74%)

597 0.42 0.40 5.00% (8.10%)

650 0.30 0.37 (18.92%) (40.80%)

503 2.2354 2.05 9.04% 137.80%
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(%) (%)

(  1)

1031 1.94 2.00 (3.00%) (2.50%)

662 3.50 4.24 (17.45%) (40.50%)

(  2)

3333 1.49 1.43 4.20% 132.80%

996 0.36 0.41 (11.11%) 44.00%

275 3.80 3.53 7.65% (51.78%)

989 0.055 0.11 (50.00%) (45.11%)

120 0.05 0.086 (41.86%) (64.03%)

593 3.25 3.90 (16.67%) 322.63%

AV Concepts Holdings 595 0.53 0.49 8.16% (48.50%)

Limited
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(%) (%)

(  1)

104 0.68 0.91 (25.27%) 33.33%

905 0.0695 0.074 (6.08%) 75.75%

1041 0.0078 0.076 (89.74%) (26.42%)

862 0.65 0.43 51.16% 163.73%

660 0.412 0.47 (12.34%) 20.47%

(  2)

915 1.05 0.93 12.90% 19.30%

1182 0.51 0.63 (19.05%) 24.70%

439 0.1 0.13 (23.08%) (72.22%)

(  2)

2379 0.1 0.175 (42.86%) (73.12%)

22 0.47535 0.495 (3.97%) (49.30%)

65 8.18 5.17 58.22% 177.78%

(12.70)% 19.23%

(12.34)% (9.73)%

58.22% 322.63%

(89.74)% (73.12)%

729 0.265 0.215 23.26% 242.80%

www.hkex.com.hk
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58.22% 89.74%
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23.26%
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II.

 118,546,052

36,406,052

 0.11486 82,140,000

0.242

0.215 0.11486

0.10014 0.242
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1.

16,398 16,038 29,738
(22,851) (15,195) (25,472)

(6,453) 843 4,266
(473) (1,324) (480)

(30)  (28) (363)
(28,944) (25,714) (15,761)
 (6,664) (2,499) (5,615)

 (3,614) (7,638) 730
45  82 24

(46,133) (36,278) (17,199)
 (600) (1,406) (950)

(25,479) — —
(4,667) — —
(1,717) 527 (88)

(78,596) (37,157) (18,237)
— — —

(78,596) (37,157) (18,237)

(77,136) (37,157) (18,439)
(1,460) — 202

(78,596) (37,157) (18,237)

(0.165) (0.26) (0.21)
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2.

5 16,398 16,038
(22,851) (15,195)

(6,453) 843
6 (473) (1,324)

(30) (28)
(28,944) (25,714)

7 (6,664) (2,499)

7 (3,614) (7,638)
45 82

7 (46,133) (36,278)
8 (600) (1,406)

17 (25,479) —
17 (4,667) —

(1,717) 527

(78,596) (37,157)
9 — —

(78,596) (37,157)

10 (77,136) (37,157)
(1,460) —

(78,596) (37,157)

12
— (0.165) (0.26)

— 
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14  9,960 4,097
15 816 —
17 393 31,194
18 — 506

11,169 35,797

19 10,039 20,605
20 48 960
21 26,134 21,615
22 — 8,468
23 32,543 3,505

68,764 55,153

24 5,052 6,106
25 — 4,380
26 — 16,000

5,052 26,486

63,712 28,667

74,881 64,464

27 8,289 17,272
28 56,606 45,831

64,895 63,103
9,986 1,361

74,881 64,464
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125,813 31,109 235 — 1,868 803 — (95,453) 64,375 1,361 65,736
(120,915) — — 120,915 — — — — — — —

— (32,185) — 32,185 — — — — — — —
— — — (94,415) — — — 94,415 — — —

12,374 23,511 — — — — — — 35,885 — 35,885
— — — — — — — (37,157) (37,157) — (37,157)

17,272 22,435 235 58,685 1,868 803 — (38,195) 63,103 1,361 64,464
(18,650) — — 18,650 — — — — — — —

— (22,435) — 22,435 — — — — — — —
— — — (84,264) — — — 84,264 — — —

9,667 66,299 — — — — — — 75,966 — 75,966
— — — — — — 2,956 — 2,956 — 2,956

— — 6 — — — — —  6 — 6

— — — — — — — — — 10,085 10,085
— — — — — — — (77,136) (77,136) (1,460) (78,596)

8,289 66,299 241 15,506 1,868 803 2,956 (31,067) 64,895 9,986 74,881
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(78,596) (37,157)

600 1,406
(432) (2)

370 —
— 50
— 2,115

1,136 1,256
2,956 —
6,664 2,499

3,614 7,638
25,479 —

4,667 —
1,076 —
1,717 (527)

29(a) (45) (82)

(30,794) (22,804)
20,721 (23,606)

912 (23)

(9,299) 3,385

(2,408) 85

(20,868) (42,963)
— (1)

429 2
— —

(20,439) (42,962)
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(3,083) (4,710)
29(a) — 2
29(b) (9,839) —

— (1,750)
— (500)
— (657)

7,392 —

21 —

(5,509) (7,615)

75,966 33,885
— 18,000

(16,000) —
(5) (1,241)

15,000 4,380
(19,380) —

(595) —
— (4,500)
— (128)
— (36)
— (344)

54,986 50,016

29,038 (561)

3,505 4,066

32,543 3,505
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16 — 35,503

20 — 2
21 14 —
23 25,343 3,461

25,357 3,463

24 576 2,590
25 — 4,380
26 — 16,000

576 22,970

24,781 (19,507)

24,781 15,996

27 8,289 17,272
28 16,492 (1,276)

24,781 15,996
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1.

ClarendonHouse, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM 11,Bermuda

16 17

2.

(a)

1
2
7
8
10
14
16
17
18
19
21
23
24
27
28
32
33
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2.

(a)

36
37
38
39
39

15
21

2
3

1 2 7 8 10 14 16 17 18 19 21 23 24
27 28 33 37 15 21

1

2 8 16 21 28

7 10 14 17 18 19 23 27 33 37
15 21

24

32 39

2

2 53
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(a)

3 36 38

10

3

38

39
24

24 39

2

3
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(a)

 19

 39

 39

 39
4

 7 1

 
4

(b)

(i)
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2.

(b)

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

20%
50%
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2.

(b)

(iii)

(c)

(d)

(i)

(ii)
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2.

(d)

(iii)

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

 

(e)

20%
20%
20%
9% 18%
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(f)

(g)

(i)
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2.

(g)

(i)

(ii)
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2.

(g)

(ii)

(h)

(i)
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2.

(h)

(ii)

(i)

12

(ii)

12

(iii)

12
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2.

(h)

(iii)

(i)

(j)

(k)

(l)
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2.

(m)

12

(n)

(o)

5% 1,000
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2.

(p)

(q)

(r)

(i)

(ii)

(iii)
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2.

(s)

(i)

(ii)

(t)

(u)

(v)
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2.

(w)

3.

(a)

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

(b)
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3.

(b)

4.

(a)

2(f)

(b)

(c)

(d)
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5.

(a)

15,030,000 16,038,000

1,381 13,649 1,368 16,398

(3,109) (17,475) (9,397) (29,981)

(16,152)

(46,133)
(600)

(25,479)
(4,667)

(1,717)

(78,596)
—

(78,596)
1,460

(77,136)

23,494 12,167 3,278 38,939
393

40,601

79,933

(3,950) — (312) (4,262)
(790)

(5,052)

843 — 1,043 1,886
1,197

3,083

192 142 450 784
352

1,136
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5.

(a)

749 15,289 — 16,038

(2,737) (4,906) (1,326) (8,969)

(27,309)

(36,278)
(1,406)

527

(37,157)
—

(37,157)
—

(37,157)

— 39,706 9,932 49,638
31,194
10,118

90,950

— (1,945) (3,431) (5,376)
(21,110)

(26,486)

— 4,500 110 4,610
100

4,710

— 900 157 1,057
199

1,256
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5.

(b)

1,177 14,779 442 16,398

4,460 34,479 — 38,939
393

40,601

79,933

(312) (3,950) — (4,262)
(790)

(5,052)

1,034 843 — 1,877
1,206

3,083

78 865 — 943
193

1,136

6.

(1,076) (1,349)
— (140)
— 163

432 2
171 —

(473) (1,324)
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7.

— 300 300
— — 80

— 50
— 2,115

21,550 15,195
8,204 5,580
1,136 1,256

370 —
827 549

— 6,664 —
— — 2,499

6,664 2,499

— 3,053 1,451
— 506 2,087
— — 3,750
— 55 350

3,614 7,638

— 4,837 2,959
— 823 —
— 300 135

8.

5 1,241
— 1
— 128

595 —
— 36

600 1,406
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9.

17.5% 17.5%

(78,596) (37,157)

17.5%
17.5% (13,755) (6,503)

7,907 3,024

(106) —

(480) (452)
6,434 4,109

— (178)

— —

6,434,000 4,109,000

10.

70,137,000
84,264,000

11.



– 66 –

12.

(a)

77,136,000
37,157,000 467,394,970

143,870,674

(b)

13.

(a)

— 780 — 12 792
— 780 — 12 792
— — 148 — 148
— — — — —
— 18 295 — 313

— 40 — 1  41
— 5,843 — 5 5,848
— 60 36 — 96
— — — — —

— 60 — — 60
— 60 — — 60
— — — — —
— 54 — — 54

— 7,695 479 30 8,204
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13.

(a)

— — — — —
— — — — —
— — — — —
— 1,598 — — 1,598

— 2,098 — 12 2,110
— 1,780 — 12 1,792
— — — — —
— — — — —
— 80 — — 80
— — — — —

— — — — —
— — — — —
— — — — —
— — — — —
— — — — —

— 5,556 — 24 5,580

— —
— —
— —

— —

7,695 5,556
479 —

30 24

8,204 5,580

8,204 5,580
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13.

(a)

1,000,000 12 12
1,000,001 1,500,000 — —
1,500,001 2,000,000 — 2
2,000,001 2,500,000 — 1
2,500,001 3,000,000 — —
3,000,001 3,500,000 — —
3,500,001 4,000,000 — —
4,000,001 4,500,000 — —
4,500,001 5,000,000 — —
5,000,001 5,500,000 — —
5,500,001 6,000,000 1 —

30

(b)

711 517
9 23

720 540

1,000,000 2 2
1,000,001 1,500,000 — —
1,500,001 2,000,000 — —
2,000,001 2,500,000 — —
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14.

  

375 4,459 4,718 198 9,750
573 223 1,004 1,283 3,083
850 6,251 72 187 7,360

(380) — (227) (198) (805)

1,418 10,933 5,567 1,470 19,388

148 4,459 967 79 5,653
128 328 596 84 1,136

— — 3,053 — 3,053
(205) — (100) (109) (414)

71 4,787 4,516 54 9,428

1,347 6,146 1,051 1,416 9,960

  

364 4,459 119 2,089 7,031
11 — 4,599 100 4,710
— — — (1,991) (1,991)

375 4,459 4,718 198 9,750

73 3,008 24 418 3,523
75 — 943 238 1,256
— 1,451 — — 1,451
— — — (577) (577)

148 4,459 967 79 5,653

227 — 3,751 119 4,097
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15.

—

816

816

—

—

—

816

—

816 —

10-25%
25%
25%
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15.

16.

21 99
126,790 121,135

(126,811) (85,731)

— 35,503

Basland Enterprises Ltd. 100 100% 100%

1

1 — 100%

1

1 — 100%

1

Carico Strategic Investment 1 100% 100%

Ltd. 1

Cheer Asia Investment Limited 1 100% 100%

1

1 100% 100%

China Automobile 1
Resources Limited
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16.

China Automotive Resources  1 — 100%
(Canada) Inc.

China Automotive Resources  100 — 100%
(USA) Inc. 0.01

2 50% 100%
1

Fullbelief International Limited 1 — 100%
1

 100 100% 100%
1

 10,000 100% 100%
1

Lucky Metro Trading Ltd. 100 — 100%
1

Prime Year Investments Limited 1 100% 100%
1

1 — 100%
1

1 — 100%
1

500,000 — 50%

25,000,000 — 53%
1

Unicla International (Japan) Limited 60 — 53%
500,000

10,000 100% 100%
1
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17.

(3,080) (2,425)
a 25,479 25,479
a (25,479) —

(3,080) 23,054

b 9,890 9,890
(6,417) (1,750)
3,473 8,140

393 31,194

(a)

27,812

218
2,115

2,333
—

2,333

—
—

—
25,479

25,479

—

25,479
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17.

(b)

(c)

4,945 7,303
(10,586) (11,755)
14,574 9,818
(4,722) 1,451

Intelligent Transport — 50%

System Holdings Limited*

* — 50%

* — 50%

(Telematics) Limited

Intelligent Transport System — 50%

Asia Limited*

Wide and Bright Limited* — 30%

*
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18.

1,450 1,450
(1,450) (1,450)

— —

1,680 1,680
(1,680) (1,174)

— 506

— 506

Icered.com Limited 10%

15%

Bangkok Mass Transit 0.05%
System Public
Company Limited



– 76 –

19.

— 5,607 —

— — 20,605
— 4,432 —

10,039 20,605

20.

21.

a 13,856 13,613 — —
64 — — —

b 12,214 8,002 14 —

26,134 21,615 14 —

(a)

1,786 7,203 — —
— 6,410 — —

12,070 — — —

13,856 13,613 — —

(b) 4,040,000
8,000,000

3,960,000 4,040,000
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22.

  — 8,468

— 8,468

23.

17,443 3,505 10,243 3,461
15,100 — 15,100 —

32,543 3,505 25,343 3,461

4 7

24.

193 — — —
4,859 6,106 576 2,590

5,052 6,106 576 2,590

193 — — —

25.

8



– 78 –

26.

18,000,000 8
0.18 100,000,000

11,111,111 0.10 2,000,000 16,000,000

27.

0.10 3,000,000 300,000
(a) 27,000,000 —
(b) 20,000,000 200,000

0.01 50,000,000 500,000

0.10 1,258,127 125,813
(a) — (120,915)

— (c) 11,111 1,111
— (d) 4,379 438
— (e) 260,000 2,600
— (f) 193,560 8,225

0.01 1,727,177 17,272
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27.

0.01 50,000,000 500,000
10 1

(g) (45,000,000) (450,000)

5,000,000 50,000
(h) (4,792,782) (47,927)
(i) 49,792,782 497,927

0.01 50,000,000 500,000

0.01 1,727,177 17,272
(j) 345,000 3,450

10 1
(g) (1,864,959) —
(h) — (18,650)
(j) 621,653 6,217

0.01 828,871 8,289

(a)

(1) 0.09 0.10
0.01

(2)
0.01 300,000,000

(3)
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27.

(a)

(4)

(5)

(b)

20,000,000,000 0.01 500,000,000

(c)

0.18
11,111,111 0.10

0.01

(d)

4,379,039
0.10 0.01

(e)

0.08 Power AssetsEnterprises Limited
260,000,000 0.01

(f)

193,560,000
12,647,000 8,225,000 4,422,000

(g)

0.01 0.1



– 81 –

27.

(h)

(1) 0.09
0.10 0.01

(2)
0 .01

500,000,000

(3)

(4)

(5)

(i)

49,792,782,284 0.01 500,000,000

(j)

0.04
345,000,000 0.01

0.10 621,653,148 0.01
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28.

31,109 235 — 1,868 803 — (95,453) (61,438)
— — 120,915 — — — — 120,915

(32,185) — 32,185 — — — — —
— — (94,415) — — — 94,415 —

23,511 — — — — — — 23,511
— — — — — — (37,157) (37,157)

22,435 235 58,685 1,868 803 — (38,195) 45,831
— — 18,650 — — — — 18,650

(22,435) — 22,435 — — — — —
— — (84,264) — — — 84,264 —

66,299 — — — — — — 66,299
— — — — — 2,956 — 2,956

— 6 — — — — — 6
— — — — — — (77,136) (77,136)

66,299 241 15,506 1,868 803 2,956 (31,067) 56,606
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28.

31,109 — 1,868 — (94,415) (61,438)

— 120,915 — — — 120,915
(32,185) 32,185 — — — —

— (94,415) — — 94,415 —
23,511 — — — — 23,511

— — — — (84,264) (84,264)

22,435 58,685 1,868 — (84,264) (1,276)

— 18,650 — — — 18,650
(22,435) 22,435 — — — —

— (84,264) — — 84,264 —
66,299 — — — — 66,299

— — — 2,956 — 2,956
— — — — (70,137) (70,137)

66,299 15,506 1,868 2,956 (70,137) 16,492
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29.

(a)

— 1,414
(45)  (209)
— (1,285)

(45) (80)

— (2)

(45) (82)

(b)

30%

23%

757,000
3,106,000

7,360 —
1,881 —

10,155 —
816 —

55 —
3,411 —

(1,405) —
(10,085) —

12,188 —

13,250 —
(1,062) —

12,188 —

(13,250) —
3,411 —

(9,839) —
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30.

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

30%

10%
1%

0.1%
5,000,000

1

(a)

1 2 2

15/4/2004 - 34,380,000 — (30,942,000 ) 1,498,615 4,936,615 15/4/2004 - 0.7 - 0.055 - 0.11
23/8/2004 22/6/2014 0.73

24/8/2004 - 10,640,000 — (9,576,000 ) 463,795 1,527,795 24/8/2004 - 0.54  0.027-0.076
31/12/2004 24/6/2014

45,020,000 — (40,518,000 ) 1,962,410 6,464,410
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30.

(a)

*

— 12,000,000 (2,400,000 ) (9,600,000 ) — 0.10 0.1090 0.1050

— 16,760,000 (14,760,000 ) (2,000,000 ) — 0.10 - 0.0495 0.074 -

0.105 0.11

— 24,440,000 (24,440,000 ) — — 0.03 - 0.0344 0.03 -

0.073 0.07

— 41,200,000  (39,200,000 ) (2,000,000 )  —

— 87,100,000 (52,720,000 ) — 34,380,000 0.10 - 0.0751 0.055 -
0.105 0.11

— 109,880,000 (99,240,000 ) — 10,640,000 0.027 - 0.0433 0.027 -
0.078 0.076

— 196,980,000 (151,960,000 ) — 45,020,000

— 250,180,000 (193,560,000 ) (11,600,000 ) 45,020,000

*
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30.

(a)

(1) 10 0.01
1 0.1

(2)

4,502,000 6,464,410 0.078 - 0.105 0.54 - 0.73

(3) 2 53

(b)

0.128

82,800,000

0.128

13,420,000
23,040,000
21,500,000
24,840,000

82,800,000
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30.

(b)

0.0357

0.128
44.67%

2
3.98%

0%

2,956,000

31.

(a)

8,860 —

(b)

1,292 318
1,891 —

3,183 318
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32.

(a)

(i) — 166
(ii) — 2
(iii) — 200
(iv) 7 100

(v) 138 248
(vi) 250 —
(vii) 150 —

(i)

(ii) 2,000

(iii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

(vii)

(b)

13
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33.

(a)

Fullbelief International Limited
 

8,900,000

(b)

0.12 829,550,864 911,670,864

(c)

17,500,000 14,300,000
27,000 23,500,000

4,500,000

97
12,070

12,167

(d)

65,000,000 63,000,000
39.4%

34.
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3.

17,967 624
(20,645) (1,612)

(2,678) (988)
630 75

(15,969) (14,288)

(18,017) (15,201)
3 (3) (533)

(393) 300

4 (18,413) (15,434)
5

(18,413) (15,434)

13 (50) (15,155)

(18,463) (30,589)

(15,281) (30,589)
(3,182)

(18,463) (30,589)

6

 
 (0.0168) (0.158)

 (0.0167) (0.0798)
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8 10,354 9,960
2,464 816

393
9 13,280

26,098 11,169

6,717 10,039
57 48

10 2,832
11 18,628 26,134

957
110,925 32,543

140,116 68,764

12 10,168 5,052

129,948 63,712

156,046 74,881

15 16,591 8,289
132,651 56,606

149,242 64,895
6,804 9,986

156,046 74,881
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8,289 66,299 241 15,506 1,868 803 2,956 (31,067) 64,895 9,986 74,881
8,302 91,331 99,633 99,633

(5) (5) (5)
(15,281) (15,281) (3,182) (18,463)

16,591 157,630 236 15,506 1,868 803 2,956 (46,348) 149,242 6,804 156,046

17,272 22,435 235 58,685 1,868 803 (38,195) 63,103 1,361 64,464
3,450 10,350 13,800 13,800

(18,650) 18,650
(22,435) 22,435

(84,264) 84,264
(30,589) (30,589) (30,589)

2,072 10,350 235 15,506 1,868 803 15,480 46,314 1,361 47,675
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(3,893) (16,018)

(17,358) 4,544

99,633 8,667

78,382 (2,807)

32,543 3,505

110,925 698

110,925 698
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1.

34

19
21
39
39
39

4
4

7 29

1
7

8 2

9

10
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2.

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

3,972 10,439 222 2,390 944 17,967

(6,769 ) (106 ) (1,067 ) (553 ) (305 ) (50 ) (8,850 )

(9,217 )

(18,067 )
(3 )

(393 )

(18,463 )

(18,463 )
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2.

624 15,172 15,796

(1,019 ) (15,155 ) (16,174 )

(14,182 )

(30,356 )
(533 )
300

(30,589 )

(30,589 )

3.

528
5

3

3 533
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4.

(573) (573)
7,589 593 19,304 7,589 19,897
1,213 107 450 1,213 557

4,484 4,484
3,150 3,150

57 1,019 57 1,019
(2) (2)

20 20

(2) 27 25

5.

17.5% 17.5%
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6.

(a)

(i) 15,281,000

30,589,000 (ii) 911,004,828

193,455,422

15,281 30,589

(50) (15,155)

15,231 15,434

0.00005 0.0783

50,000 15,155,000

(b)

7.

8.

1,699,000 3,083,000

97,000 391,000
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9.

14,230 1,450
(950) (1,450)

13,280

1,680 1,680
(1,680) (1,680)

13,280

10.

2,832

11.

4,705
1,831 1,786

528
5,865 12,070

12,929 13,856
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12.

5,494
1,106 193

312

6,912 193

13.

15,172
(50) (30,327)

(50) (15,155)

(50) (15,155)

6,200 29
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14.

9,193,000 1,648,000

222,000
1,070,000  481,000

1,392,000

8,890
303

9,193
(7,545)

1,648

5 5
1,981 1,981

414 414
6,814 6,814

(1,669) (1,669)

7,545 7,545
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15.

’000 ’000

0.01
50,000,000 500,000 50,000,000 500,000

10 1
(a) (45,000,000) (450,000)

50,000,000 500,000 5,000,000 50,000

(b) (4,792,782) (47,927)
(c) 49,792,782 497,927

0.01
50,000,000 500,000 50,000,000 500,000

:

0.01 828,871 8,289 1,727,177 17,272
(d) 345,000 3,450

10 1
(a) (1,864,959)
(b) (18,650)
(d) 829,551 8,295 621,653 6,217
(e) 680 7

0.01 1,659,102 16,591 828,871 8,289

(a)

0.01 0.1
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15.

(b)

(1) 0.09
0.10 0.01

(2)
0 .01

500,000,000

(3)

(4)

(5)

(c)

49,792,782,284 0.01 500,000,000

(d)

0.04
345,000,000 0.01

0.10 621,653,148 0.01

0.12 829,550,864 0.01

(e)

680,000 87,040 6,800
80,240
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16.

1,560 8,860

17.

(1)
82,940,000

(2)

(i) (ii)

18.

4.

5.
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1.

 

 

2.

50,000,000,000 500,000,000 500,000,000.00

 50,000,000,000 

1,713,875,160 17,138,751.60 17,138,751.60

1,713,875,160 

885,004,296 55,453,432

829,550,864
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118,546,052 118,546,052

3.

(a)

XV

(i) XV

7 8

(ii) 352

(iii) 

(iv)

1 122,520,000 (L) 7.15% (L)

1 122,520,000 (L) 7.15% (L)

800,000 (L) 0.04% (L)

(L)

1. Star Metro

50% Star Metro 122,520,000
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(b)

336

Best Effort 1 277,020,000 (L) 16.16% (L)

Asset Managers Co., Ltd. 1 647,020,199 (L) 37.75% (L)

Star Metro 122,520,000 (L) 7.15% (L)

2 166,400,000 (L) 9.71% (L)

(L)

1. 647,020,199 (i) Asset Managers (China) Fund Co., Ltd. 370,000,199
Asset Investors Co., Ltd. 50%

Red Rock Investment Co., Ltd. 70%
30% Asset Investors Co., Ltd. Asset Managers Co., Ltd. 50.10% (ii)

Best Effort 277,020,000

2. 166,400,000
40% Asset Managers Co., Ltd.

25% 55%

336
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(c)

336

XV 2 3

XV 2 3

(d)

(i) (1) Red

Rock Investment Co., Ltd. 70%

30%

(2) Red Rock Investment Co., Ltd. Asset Managers Co., Ltd.

Hercules

Asset Managers Co., Ltd. 14,67% 0.0075%

(3) (1) (2)

(ii)

(iii)

2,114,391

0.123%

2,000,000

0.117%

 

(2)

(iv) (1) (2) (3) (4)

22 8
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(v)

(vi)

(vii)

(viii)

 

(ix)

4.

(a) (i)Star Metro Long Chart Star Metro

164,000,000 Long Chart Long Chart Star Metro

(ii)Star

Metro Long Chart (a) Star Metro Long Chart Star Metro

Star Metro 41,480,000 Long

Chart Long Chart

(b) Long Chart Star Metro

Long Chart Star Metro 41,480,000

(iii) (iv) Long Chart 41,480,000

(v)

1,200,000 400,000

(b)  

(2)

(c) (1) (2) (3) (4)

22 8

(d)
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5.

6

6.

7.

(i) Lucky Metro Trading Ltd. Lucky Metro  

Goodford Holdings Ltd. Goodford  Costar

Universal Limited Costar  

(ii) Lucky Metro Lucky

Metro 6,000,000 6,000,000

(iii)
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(iv)

(i)

(ii)

(v)

(vi) Bright Success Holdings Limited

829,550,864

665,550,864 0.12 1.5%

(vii) Smart Eastern Investment Limited Smart Eastern Glory Era

Limited Glory Era 840,000

Glory Era

(viii) Fullbelief International Limited

10,500,000

(ix) Lucky Metro  Goodford Costar

(x) Lucky Metro  Goodford Costar 

Lucky Metro Goodford Costar

7,950,000 4,800,000 1,500,000 750,000

7,950,000 4,800,000 1,500,000 750,000

(xi) Lucky Metro , Costar

2,300,000

(xii) Lucky Metro  Goodford Costar 



– 113 –

(xiii) Metro Capital Securities Limited 621,653,148

498,653,148 0.10

3%

(xiv) Lucky Metro  Goodford Costar 

Lucky Metro Goodford Costar

3,000,000 3,200,000 2,800,000 1,000,000

3,000,000 3,200,000 2,800,000 1,000,000

(xv) Smart Eastern Glory Era Glory

Era 2,000,000

;

(xvi) 0.04

345,000,000

8.

(i)

780,000 13

60,000

1,300,000

13 100,000
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(ii)

 780,000 13

60,000

1,235,000

13 95,000

(iii)

60,000

(iv)

(v)

60,000

(vi)

(vii)

(viii)

(ix)

(x)
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(xi)

(xii)

60,000

(xiii)

60,000

(i)

(ii) 12

(iii) 12

(iv)

(i)

(ii)

9.

(a) Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda

23 2401A

(b)

183 46

(c)
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(d) Monash University

(e)  183

 39  3906 

(f) 71

19

(g)  

10.

23 2401A

(www.carico.hk)

(www.sfc.hk)

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d) 16 17

(e) 18 36

(f)

(g)

(h)


